



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7333/2025

MRS MEERA GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Pankaj Garg, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Yaksh Garg, Ms. Saumya
Jain and Mr. Yashna Ahuja,
Advocates.

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Mr. Sachindra
Karn, Advs. for R-1/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

22.07.2025

1. Mr. O.P. Gaggar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.1/UOI submits that counter affidavit has been filed. However, Dr. Pankaj Garg, the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that copy of the same has not been supplied to the petitioner.
2. Let copy of counter affidavit be supplied by Mr. Gaggar to the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of one week from today.
3. Mr. Sougat Sinha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.2/Bank of Baroda submits that counter affidavit of respondent no.2 is already on record.
4. Let rejoinder be filed by the petitioner within a period of three weeks.
5. Re-notify on 12.11.2025 in the top 10 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 22, 2025/N.S. ASWAL