



\$~144

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7333/2025**
MRS MEERA GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Dr Pankaj Garg, Mr Yaksh Garg, Ms
Yashna Ahuja and Ms Muskaan Chawla, Advs.

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR.Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
09.03.2026

CM APPL. 13969/2026

1. This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 17 days in re-filing the application being CM APPL. 13968/2026.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and the delay of 17 days in re-filing the application being CM APPL. 13968/2026 is hereby condoned.
3. The application is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

CM APPL. 13968/2026

4. This is an application seeking directions for compliance of order dated 22.07.2025 by listing the present matter in top ten of the daily cause list.
5. In terms of the order dated 22.07.2025, the matter shall be listed in the top 10 matters of the daily cause list on the next date of hearing.
6. The respondents shall also indicate which terms of the OTS have not been complied with in a tabular format before the next date of hearing.



7. The application is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

W.P.(C) 7333/2025

8. List on 20.04.2026, the date already fixed.

MARCH 9, 2026 / (MS)

JASMEET SINGH, J