



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7333/2025**

MRS MEERA GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Pankaj Garg, Mr. Milind Garg,
Ms. Nikita Garg, Mr. Yaksh Garg, Ms.
Yashna Ahuja, Ms. Muskaan Chawla,
Advs.

versus

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28415/2026

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 seeking early hearing of the present petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
3. Mr. Gaggar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and has no objection to the present application being allowed.
4. The present application is allowed and the date of 07.09.2026 is preponed to 24.07.2026.
5. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 7333/2025

6. List on 24.07.2026

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/sp